  Operation Manual
 PF500
      REV 4-13-19
Corporate Philosophy and Mission
Barbco Inc. and its president, Jim Barbera are dedicated to not only the success of the organization but also
to the growth and fulfillment of its employees and the surrounding community. To do both requires the company to
be the “best that it can possibly be”. To achieve this end, Barbco recognizes that all members of the company
must be focused on a common mission and set of shared goals. Thus in September 1990 the company

Main Office................................................  (330) 488 - 9400
Toll Free..................................................... (800) 448 - 8934
How to Order Parts
To place an order for spare parts, you can call either of the above numbers. Barbco’s Parts
department hours are Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM–5:00 PM (Eastern Time). Orders can also be
accepted via fax, 24 hours a day. Next day service must be called in by 3:00 PM.
Spare Parts (fax)........................................ (330) 488 - 2022
When you call the factory for spare parts or service, have the model number and serial number of the
machine.  Write the serial number of your machine in the space provided below.
Your Machine’s Serial Number
Introduction                                                     1
2                                                               Safety
3                                                                 Safety
4  Component Description
                                                 Component Description                                                    5
6 Component Description
MINOR MACHINE COMPONENTS
DISCRIPTION OF MINOR MACHINE COMPONENTS
                                                       Component Description                                           7
OPERATORS CONSOLE
                                                         Component Description                                           8
A
B
C
D
E
J
F G
I
H
A- PRESSURE GUAGES. From left to right:
 ROTATION- Displays the hydraulic pressure in the rotary circuit.
 SYSTEM- Displays the hydraulic pressure that the valves operating at.
 THRUST- Displays the hydraulic pressure in the thrust cylinders.
B- 7” LCD SCREEN: Monitoring system to help the operator see the tool joints in the breakout
clamps. Camera has infrared capability with a magnetic base.
C- HYDRALIC LEVERS. From left to right:
 BREAKOUT- Used to make up and breakout the tool joints.
 FRONT CLAMP- Used to clamp on the downhole side of the tool joint.
 REAR CLAMP- Used to clamp on the operators side of the tool joint.
 ROTATION- Clockwise and counter- clockwise control of the spindle.
 THRUST- Forward and reverse control of the carriage.
D- ELECTRICAL CONTROL BOX: Junction box containing wiring connections
E- FUSES. From left to right:
 MAIN POWER- Protects the main electrical circuit
 BREAKOUT CAMERA SYSTEM- protects the LCD screen and camera.
F- MAIN POWER TOGGLE AND LIGHT: Turns ON/ OFF all the features on the electrical box.
G- HI ROTATION TOGGLE AND LIGHT: High/ Low rotation speed control. High speed and low torque
when on. Low speed and high torque when off.
H- CLAMP INDICATOR LIGHTS: Red light illuminates when the front and rear clamp are closed.
I- RED MUSHROOM BUTTON: Master e-stop shuts off the engine if pushed. Twist CW to release.
J- FAN TOGGLE: Automatically turns on when in the “OFF” position if the hydraulic oil temperature
reaches or exceeds 130 degrees.
9 Component Description
DOWNHOLE TOOLING AND PILOT ROD
C
A
D
E
B
I
H
G
K
J
F
L
A- PILOT TUBE BODY: One piece outer skin with male and female threads.